

CODE OF CONDUCT STUDENTS

DAV UNIVERSITY JALANDHAR

Preamble:

At DAV University, we are dedicated to fostering a vibrant academic community that upholds the values of integrity, respect, and excellence. Our commitment to providing a nurturing and inclusive learning environment rests on the shared responsibility of every member of the DAV community. This Code of Conduct serves as a guiding framework, outlining the expectations and responsibilities of all students in maintaining the highest standards of ethical conduct, academic integrity, and personal accountability. By adhering to this Code, we uphold the principles that define DAV University and contribute to the collective spirit of academic excellence and social responsibility.

DAV University Code of Conduct for Students

1. Commitment to Academic Integrity

Students are expected to uphold the highest standards of academic honesty and integrity, demonstrating respect for intellectual property and the academic achievements of others.

Penalties for violations of academic integrity may include academic probation, suspension, or expulsion, as determined by the severity of the offense and the established policies of DAV University.

2. Respect for Diversity and Inclusion

DAV University fosters an environment of inclusivity and respect for all members of the community, regardless of background, identity, or beliefs.

Any instances of discrimination, harassment, or intolerance may result in disciplinary actions, including official warnings, mandatory counseling, or suspension from the university.

3. Responsible Conduct

Students are expected to adhere to all university policies, rules, and regulations, including those related to attendance, punctuality, and appropriate behavior on campus.

Violations of university policies may result in consequences such as community service, fines, or temporary suspension from certain campus privileges, depending on the nature of the infraction.

4. Engagement and Citizenship

Active participation in community service, social outreach programs, and extracurricular activities is encouraged, reflecting the commitment of DAV University to nurturing responsible and engaged citizens.

Failure to meet community engagement requirements may result in the loss of extracurricular privileges or the need for additional community service hours as determined by the university authorities.

5. Respectful Use of Resources

Students are expected to utilize university resources, facilities, and equipment responsibly, respecting the property of the institution and their fellow peers.

Misuse or unauthorized use of university resources may result in penalties such as fines, temporary suspension of privileges, or restitution for any damages caused, in accordance with the policies of DAV University.

6. Professional Conduct and Growth

DAV University encourages students to uphold a professional demeanor, displaying ethical conduct, accountability, and a commitment to personal and professional growth throughout their academic journey.

Violations of professional conduct standards may result in disciplinary measures, including written warnings, probation, or temporary suspension from academic or extracurricular activities, as deemed appropriate by the university authorities.

7. Safety and Well-being

DAV University strictly prohibits the possession of weapons, engagement in criminal activities, consumption of alcohol, and involvement in drug abuse within the university premises.

Non-compliance with these regulations may result in severe consequences, including legal action, suspension, or expulsion from the university, in accordance with the policies of DAV University.

The Student Grievance Committee is dedicated to addressing any concerns or grievances that students may have, ensuring a fair and transparent process for resolving issues and promoting a supportive and conducive learning environment for all.

By adhering to this comprehensive code of conduct, students affirm their commitment to the values and principles of DAV University and contribute positively to the vibrant academic community and society at large.

This comprehensive code of conduct embodies the ethos and values of DAV University, serving as a guiding document for students to uphold the highest standards of ethical conduct, academic integrity, and responsible citizenship within the university community.

(Registrar)

REGISTRAR DAV UNIVERSITY JALANDHAR